As Introduced

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 96

Senator Dolan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Dr. Keith Kelly on his retirement as the superintendent of the Mayfield City School District.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Dr. 2 Keith Kelly on the memorable occasion of his retirement 3 from the Mayfield City School District, August 1, 2021; 4 and 5

WHEREAS, Throughout forty years of distinguished service in the 6 field of education, most recently serving as the superintendent of 7 Mayfield City Schools, Keith Kelly has demonstrated an unwavering 8 dedication to performing his duties and fulfilling his 9 responsibilities with the utmost efficiency and competence. Among his 10 substantial contributions to the district, he shepherded the 11 construction of the Innovation Center and the expansion of technology-12 related improvements, and he implemented various programs to enhance 13 learning and increase diversity and inclusion; and 14

WHEREAS, Always sincere and energetic in his approach to his work, 15 Keith Kelly has displayed a genuine commitment to attaining his myriad 16 goals in a skillful and professional manner, and he is, indeed, 17 deserving of high praise. Throughout his career, he has supported 18 countless students in their scholastic endeavors and has helped to 19 nurture within them a desire for academic excellence; and 20

WHEREAS, Giving of his time and abilities far beyond what was 21 required or expected, Keith Kelly has earned the respect and gratitude 22 of his colleagues, his community, and, most importantly, his students. 23 As he retires, he has the satisfaction of knowing that he has provided 24 a vital service to the community, establishing a record of 25 professional achievement that is worthy of emulation; therefore be it 26

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	27
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Dr. Keith	28
Kelly on his retirement and salute him as one of Ohio's finest	29
educational administrators; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dr. Keith Kelly.	32